

Kripa Montessori School

379 Bartlett Plaza Bartlett, IL 60103 Ph: 630-830-8940 Fax: 630-830-8942

1015 W. Golf Rd.
Hoffman Estates, IL-60169
Ph: 847-882-7727
Fax: 847-882-7053

1021 N. Salem Dr. Schaumburg, IL-60194

Ph: 847-278 -7273 Fax: 847-278-1698

Montessa Pre-sche

Bright Children Start with the Right Beginning <u>www.kripamontessori.com</u>

Tuition and Fee Schedule (Effective September 1, 2021)

				13			
Category	5 Days		4 Days		3 Days		
	Monthly	Weekly	Monthly	Weekly	Monthly	Weekly	
Infants (6 weeks to 15 months) *							
Full Day (7am - 6pm)	\$1,255	\$305	\$1,110	\$270	\$970	\$235	
Extended Day (8am - 3pm)	\$1,110	\$270	\$970	\$235	\$865	\$210	
Half Day (8am - 12pm)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	

Toddlers (15 months to 2 years) *						
Full Day (7am - 6pm)	\$1,130	\$275	\$1,000	\$245	\$905	\$220
Extended Day (8am - 3pm)	\$1,000	\$245	\$905	\$220	\$800	\$195
Half Day (8am - 12pm)	\$905	\$220	\$800	\$195	\$700	\$170

Two to Three Years						
Full Day (7am - 6pm)	\$1,070	\$260	\$950	\$230	\$825	\$200
Extended Day (8am - 3pm)	\$950	\$230	\$825	\$200	\$700	\$170
Half Day (8am - 12pm)	\$825	\$200	\$700	\$170	\$555	\$135

Three to Six Years						
Full Day (7am - 6pm)	\$1,000	\$245	\$885	\$215	\$760	\$185
Extended Day (8am - 3pm)	\$885	\$215	\$760	\$185	\$640	\$150
Half Day (8am - 12pm)	\$760	\$185	\$640	\$155	\$515	\$125

Daily Rates: Infants, Toddlers: \$100.00, 2-3 Years: \$85.00 & 3-6 Years: \$75.00

Available Discounts:

Sibling Discount: **Full Day** -- 10% & **Half & Ext. Days** -- 5% off for sibling with lowest tuition. Referral Discount: 10% off of one month tuition after referred student completes 30 days.

Only One Discount can be provided per student per month.

Tuition Policies:

Annual Registration Fee (non-refundable): \$100 per child, or \$150 per family. No deposits required.

Tuition fees due in advance. \$25 Late Fee applied on 6th of the month. \$25 fee for returned check.

Lunch included in Full and Extended Day rates. For others, lunches can be ordered for \$5.00 each.

Late Pick Up fee: \$5 per 5 minutes, payable in cash on site.

Holiday Closings and School Holidays are considered days of attendence. Tuition will apply.

Special charges: Additional charges apply for summer programs, special events, field trips, etc.

Withdrawl policy: 2 weeks prior written notice is required. Tuition will apply.

We reserve the right to change the tuition rates and policies at our discretion.

	1	
	1	